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Table 6. Balance of payments of the Republic of Moldova (BPM6 ) — main aggregates (USS million)

CURRENT ACCOUNT
Goods and services
Goods
exports (FOB)
imports (FOB)
Services
exports
imports
Primary income
inflow, of which:
compensation of employees
investment income
outflow, of which:
investment income
Secondary income
inflow, of which:
current international cooperation
personal transfers
outflow
CAPITAL ACCOUNT
Net lending (+) / net borrowing (-) (current and
capital account balance)
FINANCIAL ACCOUNT
Direct investment
net acquisition of financial assets
net incurrence of liabilities, of which:
equity and investment fund shares
debt instruments
Portfolio investment
net acquisition of financial assets
net incurrence of liabilities
Financial derivatives (other than reserves) and
employee stock options - banks, net value
Other investment
net acquisition of financial assets
currency and deposits
loans
trade credits and advances
net incurrence of liabilities
currency and deposits
loans
trade credits and advances
other accounts payable
Reserve assets
Net errors and omissions
Supplementary items:
Personal remittances
Note:

licensed banks, net

Money transfers from abroad in favor of individuals via

-150.80
-617.17
-650.43
447.80
1,098.23
33.26
258.51
225.25
156.17
22574
214.68
1.74
69.57
52.62
310.20
341.88
54.86
215.65
31.68
1.59
-149.2i

-194.36
-141.90
-0.62
141.28
51.18
90.10
-5.19
-2.00
3.19
-0.19

49.41
109.12
105.99
-0.03
3.16
59.71
76.74
-1.88
-12.78
-2.37
-96.49
-45.15

396.48

314.14

-142.37
-471.96
-499.55
380.15
879.70
27.59
216.80
189.21
92.83
182.15
17241
10.22
89.32
70.97
236.76
268.16
47.65
168.88
31.40
-4.63
-147.00

-198.68
-141.84
3.57
145.41
62.82
82.59
-1.55
0.65
2.20
-0.07

257.54
207.27
215.76
2.70
-11.19
-50.27
-42.21
-20.92
13.86
-1.00
-312.76
-51.68

313.58

243.70

-127.58  -118.28
-490.06 -519.26
-519.69  -552.13
386.65 334.05
906.34  886.18
29.63 32.87
24548  252.14
215.85 219.27
68.95  134.39
219.89 211.68
211.63  203.80

8.77 8.66
150.94 77.29
129.01 56.87

29353  266.59
330.00 304.38

47.46 44.07
200.89  192.85
36.47 37.79
8.79 10.03

-118.79  -108.25

-123.54  -80.53
-71.86 14.42
0.42 -1.00
78.28 -15.42
100.36 3124
-22.08  -46.66
-2.57 0.59
-0.90 0.45
1.67 -0.14
-0.15 -0.43
-51.97  -79.04
-58.61 -31.12
-50.91 -11.30
-4.57 0.45
-313 -20.27
-6.64 47.92
-18.27 -6.99
-18.89 29.89
31.27 26.64
-0.75 -1.62
9.01 -16.07
-4.75 21.72

378.97 364.30

306.77  294.01

| -76.01
-462.89
-516.71
406.18
922.89
53.82
260.39
206.57
106.51
198.82
191.66
8.23
92.31
69.70
280.37
315.40
51.90
191.26
35.03
8.64
-67.37

-70.43
-60.06
2.63
62.69
39.02
23.67
0.04
-0.10
-0.14
0on

-23.85
-76.08
-64.86
0.38
-11.60
-52.23
-52.28
20.93
-19.78
-1.10
13.33
-3.06

351.71

284.88

-104.67
-417.74
-456.65
304.49
761.14
38.91
223.55
184.64
80.74
154.49
147.82
7.62
73.75
55.58
23233
261.85
40.66
165.53
29.52
-11.12
-115.79

-69.88
-48.46
-3.53
44.93
30.79
14.14
-0.17
-0.20
-0.03
-0.21

-5.50
-25.92
-34.43

0.52
7.99
-20.42
-12.05

-25.17

17.80

-1.00
-15.54

4591

289.33

224.14

73.5
88.5
91.4
80.1
86.5
141.0
103.1
97.6
87.0
84.8
85.7
74.6
82.6
78.3
98.1
97.6
85.3
98.0
94.0
2.4 times
78.8

35.2
34.2

309
49.0
171
1.0

-1.4
3.0 times

19.3

40.6
28.5
120.3
128.4
100.0
5.0

92.3

92.0

Address: 1, Grigore Vieru Avenue, MD-2005, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova
Tel: (+373) 22 822 410, Fax: (+373) 22 220 591, email: official@bnm.md, web: www.bnm.md




T { National
Bank of Moldova June 27, 2016

Page 5
ADDITIONAL according to BPM5
Table 7. Balance of payments of the Republic of Moldova (BPM5) — main aggregates (USS
million)
| | |
CURRENT ACCOUNT -150.30 -129.15 -109.29 -78.15 -54.71 -99.98
Goods and services -629.47 -469.55 -495.31 -508.53 -467.82 -417.79
exports 792.06 674.54 717.27 677.28 744.74 609.84
imports -1,421.53 -1,144.09 -1,212.58 -1,185.81 -1,212.56 -1,027.63
Goods -624.01 -469.48 -492.38 -512.21 -485.93 -425.63
exports (FOB) 575.08 493.01 510.10 457.84 524.06 42141
imports (FOB) -1,199.09 -962.49 -1,002.48 -970.05 -1,009.99 -847.04
Services -5.46 -0.07 -2.93 3.68 18.1 7.84
exports 216.98 181.53 207.17 219.44 220.68 188.43
imports -222.44 -181.60 -210.10 -215.76 -202.57 -180.59
Income 156.74 93.14 69.66 135.19 107.67 81.54
inflow, of which: 226.42 182.66 220.40 212.46 199.89 155.44
compensation of employees 214.68 172.41 211.63 203.80 191.66 147.82
outflow, of which: -69.68 -89.52 -150.74 -71.27 -92.22 -73.90
dividends and distributed branch
profits from DI -13.82 -14.56 -29.45 -26.32 -32.26 -14.18
reinvested earnings -13.94 -41.90 -82.21 -14.98 -20.50 -24.66
other investment income -24.93 -14.50 -17.13 -15.63 -16.79 -16.75
Current transfers 322.43 247.26 316.36 295.19 305.44 236.27
inflow, of which: 355.13 279.28 353.44 333.97 341.62 266.83
personal transfers 215.65 168.88 200.89 192.85 191.26 165.53
outflow -32.70 -32.02 -37.08 -38.78 -36.18 -30.56
CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNT 183.08 183.25 109.04 61.12 53.01 54.01
Capital account -11.28 -15.43 -14.50 -19.41 -17.42 -15.87
Financial account 194.36 198.68 123.54 80.53 70.43 69.88
Direct investment, of which: 26.29 70.85 98.43 12.06 30.44 34.74
in domestic economy 29.80 80.15 101.52 14.02 32.83 37.36
equity capital and reinvested
earnings 51.18 62.82 100.36 31.24 39.02 30.79
intercompany loans -21.38 17.33 1.16 -17.22 -6.19 6.57
Portfolio investment 5.19 1.55 2.57 -0.59 -0.04 0.17
Financial derivatives, net 0.19 0.07 0.15 0.43 -0.11 0.21
Other investment 66.20 -186.55 3140 52.56 53.47 19.22
Assets™® -109.12 -207.27 58.61 31.12 76.08 25.92
trade credits -3.16 11.19 3.13 20.27 11.60 -7.99
loans 0.03 -2.70 4.57 -0.45 -0.38 -0.52
currency and deposits -105.99 -215.76 50.91 11.30 64.86 34.43
Liabilities** 175.32 20.72 -27.21 21.44 -22.61 -6.70
trade credits -12.78 13.86 31.27 26.64 -19.78 17.80
long-term loans -13.40 -24.50 -20.36 31.82 16.80 -34.40
short-term loans 731 2.87 0.01 1.26 0.52 0.28
non-residents’ deposits 76.74 -42.21 -18.27 -6.99 -52.28 -12.05
other liabilities 17.45 70.70 -19.86 -31.29 3213 21.67
Reserve assets* 96.49 312.76 -9.01 16.07 -13.33 15.54
Errors and omissions -32.78 -54.10 0.25 17.03 1.70 45.97
*(-) increase, (+) decrease; for reserve assets — valued at the daily average exchange rate;
** (1) increase, (-) decrease
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CURRENT ACCOUNT
Chart 2. Current account — main components
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Table 8. Main components of current account, in dynamics
Current account -150.80  -111.63  -104.11 -197.81 -142.37 -127.58 -118.28  -76.01 -104.67 735
credit 1,273.93 1477.60 151373 147311 1,047.26 1,182.02 110225 1,180.79 944.38 90.2
debit 142473 158923 1,617.84 1,670.92 189.63 1,309.60 1,220.53 1,256.80 1,049.05 88.2
Goods -650.43  -76221  -797.71 -841.86 -499.55 -519.69 -55213  -516.71 -456.65 91.4
credit 44780 43959 42480 49328  380.15 386.65 334.05 40618  304.49 80.1
debit 1,098.23 120180 122251 133514 87970 90634 88618 92289 76114 86.5
Services 3326 2858 2764  30.90 2759  29.63 32.87 5382 38.91 141.0
credit 25851 29250 29053  286.05 216.80 24548 25214 26039 22355 103.1
debit 22525 26392 26289 25515 18921 21585 21927 20657  184.64 97.6
Primary income 156.17  219.66  229.85 22124 9283 6895 13439 10651  80.74 87.0
credit 22574 30713 32246 26315 18215  219.89 21168  198.82  154.49 84.8
debit 69.57 87.47 92.61 4191 8932  150.94 77.29 92.31 73.75 82.6
Secondary income 31020 40234 43611 39191 23676 29353 26659  280.37  232.33 98.1
credit 341.88 43838 47594 430.63 26816 330.00 30438 31540  261.85 97.6
debit 3168 36.04  39.83 3872 3140 36.47 3779 35.03 29.52 94.0

Chart 3. Impact of methodological changes according to BPM6 on the current account balance
(USS million)
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Chart 4. External trade in goods and services deficit (USS million)
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Chart 5. External trade in goods balance
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Table 9. External trade in goods indices

QI QI QIV QI QI QIV QI QI2016/
2014 2014 2014 2015 2015 2015 2016 QI2015
USS$ million %

Exports, FOB prices (EX) 447.80 439.59 42480 49328 38015 386.65 334.05 406.18 304.49 80.1
of which: reexport 9916 10334 7261 7553 6019 89.40 69.81 67.82 57.69 95.8
Imports, FOB prices (IM) 1,09823 1201.80 1,222.51 133514 87970 906.34 88618 922.89 76L14 86.5
Trade balance (EX-IM) -650.43 -762.21 -797.71 -841.86 -499.55 -519.69 -552.13 -516.71 -456.65 914
External trade turnover (EX+IM)  1,546.03 164139 1647.31 1,828.42 1259.85 1,292.99 1220.23 1,329.07 1,065.63 84.6
Exports / GDP, % 278 228 174 247 280 246 179 245 226 -55pp.
Imports / GDP, % 683 624 502 669 648 576 474 557 564 -8.4p.p.
Trade balance / GDP, % 404 -39.6 -32.8 -422 -368 -33.0 -295 -312 -338 3.0pp.
Exports to imports ratio, % 40.8 36.6 34.7 36.9 43.2 42.7 37.7 44.0 40.0 -3.2p.p.
g’]‘)t;’rf;:l i oiar (ST 91 852 677 917 928 822 653 802 789 -139pp.

D.p. — percentage points
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Chart 6. Main trading partners of the Republic of Moldova in Quarter I, 2016 (USS million)
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Chart 7. Exports of goods, by region (USS million)
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Source: NBM calculations based on NBS data

Chart 8. Exports of goods, by main categories

Articles of
stone;ceramic
products;glass and
glassware 2.7%

Instruments and apparatus; musical
instruments

Base metals and articles
2.2%

of base metal 3.0%

Vehicles and transport

. equipment 1.6%
Plastics, rubber and

articles thereof 3.1% Other 11.8%

Products of the
chemical and allied
industries 5.0%

Textiles and textile
articles 6.4%

Agrifood products
56.7%

Machinery and
equipment 7.5%

Source: NBM calculations based on NBS data

" Data adjusted by the NBM based on NBS data (database of customs declarations, without goods for/after processing for which
there is no change of ownership, selections on imports (CIF prices) by country of shipment). The NBS presents imports by
country of origin.
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Table 10. Exports of alcoholic beverages

QI QII QIII QIv QI QII QI Q12016 / Degree of
2014 2014 2014 2014 2015 2015 2016  QI2015  influence*
US$ million % p-p-**

EuropeanUnion,  goc 770 780 1075 829 830 914 1371 154 139.2 10.0

of which:

Poland 211 211 240 237 171 164 195 404 250 146.2 24
Czechia 194 163 138 228 206 203 151 256 201 97.6 0.2
Romania 106 085 100 18 126 126 152 241 164 130.2 12
Germany 089 055 064 063 064 086 M 074 11 173.4 14
CIS, of which: 2093 2487 2435 3502 1497 1630 1979 2252 14.39 96.1 1.8
Belarus 136 1358 879 1486 912 826 887 1077 651 7.4 -8.0
Ukraine 509 507 605 1013 28 239 395 525 538 1915 7.9
Russia 029 366 423 249 204 304 236 210 163 79.9 13
Kazakhstan 346 210 474 693 093 222 431 376  0.49 527 14
Othercountries, 4,3, 1350 1166 1329 927 999 154 1277 941 1015 05

of which:

USA 337 489 318 295 338 28 251 398 293 86.7 14
Georgia 1.09 248 220 273 166 194 253 121 108 65.1 1.8
China*** .08 138 070 225 08 159 18 201 107 123.0 0.6
TOTAL 4081 4577 4390 59.06 3253 3459 4047 49.00 3535 108.7 8.7

Source: NBM calculations based on NBS data;

* influence of the country on growth (+) / decrease (-) of exports of alcoholic beverages;
** percentage points;
*** mainland China

Chart 9. Imports of goods, by region, CIF prices (USS million)
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Source: NBM calculations based on NBS data

Chart 10. Imports of goods, by main categories

Textiles and textile Articles of stone,
articles 5.0% ceramic products; glass

2.4%
° Other 9.2%

/

Plastics, rubber anf
articles thereof 5.9%

Vehicles and transport
equipment 6.2%
Mineral products 20.6%
Base metals and articles
of base metal 6.3%

Machinery and
equipment 11.1%

Prod‘ucts of t}}e Agrifood products
chemical or allied 19.0%

industries 14.3%

Source: NBM calculations based on NBS data

Address: 1, Grigore Vieru Avenue, MD-2005, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova
Tel: (+373) 22 822 410, Fax: (+373) 22 220 591, email: official@bnm.md, web: www.bnm.md



I National
Bank of Moldova

Chart 11. Imports of energy products and electricity, CIF prices (USS million)
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Services

Chart 12. External trade in services (USS million)
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Chart 13. Impact of methodological changes according to BPM6 on the services balance
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Table 11. External trade in services structure
Export 258.51 292.50 290.53 286.05 216.80 245.48 252.14 260.39 223.55  103.1
e (e dr e 4091 4391 42.64 3837 3441 3732 3210 3836 3379 982
inputs owned by others

Maintenance and repair services n.i.e. 028 032 071 044 057 050 035 0.99 131 2.3 times

Transport 90.78 104.82 100.01 93.89 72.82 8310 86.81 79.58 7371 1012

Travel 4531 56.62 6370 6293 39.83 50.28 60.60 58.88 48.06  120.7
e s eom Euterlnd 43.69 4741 4815 4633 4109 42.85 4018 3801 3483 8438
information services

Other business services 2492 2572 2174 2733 19.04 1923 2024 2723 2112 1109

Government goods and services n.i.e. 738 836 830 1097 6.02 743 764 11.63 6.66 110.6

Other services 524 534 528 579 302 477 422 571 407 1348
Import 22525 263.92 262.89 25515 189.21 215.85 219.27 206.57 184.64  97.6
_ Manufacturing services on physical 038 069 033 049 054 065 043 126 151 2.8times
inputs owned by others

Maintenance and repair services n.i.e. 202 275 134 529 679 486 279 255 251 37.0

Transport 89.58 9814 9718 10179 7119 7717 7843 7310 64.05  90.0

Travel 7422 9625 99.49 80.61 57.82 7242 7719 7191 60.84 1052
_ Telecommunications, computer, and 20.62 2249 2145 2338 2141 2126 22.66 18.88 1631  76.2
information services

Other business services 1639 2164 22.86 2276 13.86 2217 2133 2133 23.02  166.1

Government goods and services n.i.e. 11.66 9.72 8.78 912 839 838 7.72 892 8.6 104.4

Other services 1038 1224 1146 1171 921 894 872 862 764  83.0
Net 3326 28.58 27.64 30.90 27.59 29.63 32.87 53.82 3891 1410
_ Manufacturing services on physical 4053 4322 4231 37.88 33.87 36.67 3167 3710 3228 953
inputs owned by others

Maintenance and repair services n.i.e. -1.74 -2.43 -0.63 -4.85 -6.22 -436 -2.44 -156 -1.20 19.3

Transport 120 668 283 -790 163 593 838 648 9.66 5.9 times

Travel -28.91 -39.63 -3579 -17.68 -17.99 -22.14 -16.59 -13.03 -12.78 710
 Wellsee it e Ao, @omapiier, il 23.07 2492 2670 2295 19.68 2159 1752 1913 1852 941
information services

Other business services 8.53 4.08 -1.12 4.57 518 -294 -1.09 590 -1.90 -

Government goods and services n.i.e. -428 -136 -0.48 185 -237 -095 -0.08 271 -2.10 88.6

Other services 514 -690 -618 -592 -619 -417 -450 -291 -357 577

Chart 14. Exports of services, by main types
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Chart 15. Imports of services, by main types

Government goods Mgintengnce ar}d
. - repair services n.i.e.
and services n.i.e. 4.7% P 14% Other services 5.0%
Telecommunications,
computer, and
information services
8.8%
Other business Transport 34.7%
services 12.5%
Travel 33.0%
Primary income
Chart 16. Primary income in dynamics
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Table 12. Primary income structure

Inflow 225.74 30713 322.46 26315 18215 219.89 211.68 198.82 154.49 84.8
o e 214.68 295.86 309.27 24841 17241 21163  203.8 19166  147.82 85.7
employees
Investment income 11.74 12.17 13.76 15.4 10.22 8.77 8.66 8.23 7.62 74.6
of which: reserve assets 6.98 6.71 7.16 9.15 6.81 4.96 5.77 6.22 6.3 92.5
Other primary income -0.68 -0.9 -0.57 -0.66 -0.48 -0.51 -0.78 -1.07 -0.95 2.0 times
Outflow 69.57 87.47 92.61 41.91 89.32 150.94 77.29 92.31 73.75 82.6
Compensation of 1699 1768  18.67 19.92 1856 2195 2034  22.67 1831 98.7
employees
Investment income 52.62 70.13 74.13 22.35 70.97 129.01 56.87 69.7 55.58 78.3
Other primary income -0.04 -0.34 -0.19 -0.36 -0.21 -0.02 0.08 -0.06 -0.14 66.7
Balance 156.17 219.66 229.85 221.24 92.83 68.95 134.39 106.51 80.74 87.0
Compensation of 197.69 27818  290.6 22849 153.85 189.68 18346 168.99 12951 84.2
employees
Investment income -40.88 -57.96  -60.37 -6.95 -60.75 -120.24 -48.21 -61.47 -47.96 78.9
of which: reserve assets 6.98 6.71 7.16 9.15 6.81 4.96 5.77 6.22 6.3 92.5
Other primary income -0.64 -0.56 -0.38 -0.3 -0.27 -0.49  -0.86 -1.01 -0.81 3.0 times
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Chart 17. Secondary income in dynamics

June 27,2016
Page 13
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500
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Table 13. Secondary income structure
Credit 341.88 438.38 47594 430.63 268.16 330.00 304.38 315.40 261.85 97.6
General government 38.59 55.63 63.91 93.24 32.19 33.33 24.00 30.94 28.46 88.4
Other sectors*, of which: 303.29 38275 412.03 33739 23597 296.67 280.38 284.46  233.39 98.9
Personal transfers 215.65 271.56 298.81 22937 168.88 200.89 192.85 19126 165.53 98.0
Debit 31.68 36.04 39.83 38.72 31.40 36.47 37.79 35.03 29.52 94.0
General government 141 1.62 2.16 1.00 114 3.46 2.00 2.10 0.40 351
Other sectors*, of which: 30.27 34.42 37.67 37.72 30.26 33.01 35.79 32.93 29.12 96.2
Personal transfers 16.47 17.03 18.77 21.52 16.72 17.18 19.45 17.44 16.10 96.3
Balance 310.20 40234 43611 39191 236.76  293.53 266.59 280.37 232.33 98.1
General government 37.18 54.01 61.75 92.24 31.05 29.87 22.00 28.84 28.06 90.4
Other sectors*, of which: 273.02 34833 37436 299.67 205.71 263.66 24459 25153 204.27 99.3
Personal transfers 199.18 254.53 280.04 207.85 152.16  183.71 173.40 173.82 149.43 98.2
* Financial corporations, nonfinancial corporations, households, and nonprofit institutions serving households (NPISHs)
Table 14. Personal remittances
Personal remittances - BPM6 396.48 521.62 562.23 440.01 313.58 378.97 364.30 351.71 289.33 92.3
Personal transfers 215.65 271.56 298.81 229.37 168.88 200.89 192.85 191.26 165.53 98.0
Net compensation of employees*® 178.18 245.56 256.69 206.18 143.11 175.65 169.15 159.07 122.69 85.7
Capital transfers between households 265 450 673 446 159 243 230 138 111 69.8
* excluding expenditures in the host country (living expenditures, taxes and fees etc.)
Table 15. Geographical structure of personal remittances (USS million)
Q12014 226.61 51.63 28.05 18.03 5.75 11.08 2.44 128 243.24 153.24 396.48
QII2014 34111 52.03 27.80 22.36 6.83 9.29 2.53 2.02 355.49 166.14 521.62
QII1 2014 378.22 50.94 2711 22.89 7.63 10.63 2.63 2.28 395.09 167.14 562.23
QIV 2014 252.97 50.53 29.70 23.32 7.98 9.37 2.71 1.85 268.12 171.89 440.01
Q12015 138.60 47.60 30.03 33.52 7.11 7.96 2.68 0.90 152.08 161.49 313.58
QII12015 192.21 48.04 30.91 36.31 8.83 7.14 2.73 174 203.41 17557 378.97
Q II1 2015 179.80 4430 3119 36.73 9.32 6.44 2.73 150 190.60 173.71 364.30
QIV 2015 156.51 42.48 36.48 37.07 9.62 5.89 2.41 118 172.79 178.92 351.71
Q12016 108.94 42.49 36.73 35.50 10.61 4.56 2.31 0.69 115.46 173.87 289.33
Q 12016/ Q12015 (%) 78.6 893 1223 105.9 149.2 57.2 86.4 76.5 75.9 107.7 92.3

Address: 1, Grigore Vieru Avenue, MD-2005, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova
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CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Table 16. Capital account, quarterly dynamics (USS million)

Credit 15.62
Capital transfers 15.52
General government 12.87
Other sectors* 2.65
Gross disposals of nonproduced nonfinancial assets 0.10
Debit 14.03
Capital transfers 14.03
Other sectors* 14.03
Gross acquisitions of nonproduced nonfinancial assets
Net 1.59
Capital transfers 1.49
General government 12.87
Other sectors™ -11.38
Gross acquisitions (debit) / gross disposals 0.10

(credit) of nonproduced nonfinancial assets

67.03
67.03
62.53

4.50

18.94
18.94
18.94

48.09
48.09

62.53
-14.44

36.64
36.64
29.91

6.73

24.16
24.16
24.16

12.48
12.48
29.91
-17.43

56.13
56.13
51.67

4.46

23.75
23.75
23.75

32.38
32.38
51.67
-19.29

12.39
12.39
10.55

1.84

17.02
17.02
17.02

-4.63
-4.63
10.55
-15.18

25.72
25.72
23.29

243

16.93
16.93
16.93

8.79
8.79
23.29
-14.50

* Financial corporations, nonfinancial corporations, households, and nonprofit institutions serving households

Table 17. Current, capital and financial account, quarterly dynamics (USS million)

Current account -150.80 -111.63 -104.1
Capital account 159 48.09 1248
Net lending (+) / net borrowing (-) (balance from -149.21 -63.54 -91.63

current and capital account)
Net lending (+) / net borrowing (-) (balance from -19436 -4.60
financial account)

-79.30

-197.81
32.38
-165.43 -147.00

-285.40 -198.68

Address: 1, Grigore Vieru Avenue, MD-2005, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova
Tel: (+373) 22 822 410, Fax: (+373) 22 220 591, email: official@bnm.md, web: www.bnm.md

-142.37
-4.63

-127.58
8.79

-123.54

-80.53
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31.74
31.74
29.44
2.30

21.71
21.71
21.71

10.03
10.03
29.44
-19.41

-118.28
10.03
-118.79 -108.25

Page 14
27.44 5.86
2744 586
26.06 4.75

138 111
18.80 16.98
18.72 16.98
18.72 16.98
0.08
8.64 -11.12
872 -1.12
26.06 4.75
-17.34 -15.87
-0.08
-76.01 -104.67
8.64 -1.12
-67.37 -115.79
-70.43 -69.88
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FINANCIAL ACCOUNT

Chart 18. Financial account, quarterly dynamics (USS million)
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Table 18. Financial account, by functional categories, quarterly dynamics (USS million)

Net lending (+) / net borrowing (-) (balance from -19436 -4.60 -79.30 -285.40 -198.68 -123.54 -80.53 -70.43 -69.88
financial account)

net acquisition of financial assets 10.01  97.93 166.01 -441.77 -101.27 -50.08 -47.74 -60.22 -45.40
net incurrence of liabilities 204.37 102.53 24531 -156.37 9741 7346 3279 10.21 24.48
Direct investment -141.90 -0.77 -82.53 -89.24 -141.84 -77.86 14.42 -60.06 -48.46
net acquisition of financial assets -0.62  6.88 13.68 15.55 3.57 042 -1.00 263 -3.53
net incurrence of liabilities 141.28 765 9621 10479 14541 7828 -1542 62.69 44.93
Portfolio investment and financial derivatives -538 -3.82 -1.20 -3.95 -1.62 -272 016 015 -0.38
net acquisition of financial assets -2.00 047 -0.15 -1.64 0.65 -090 045 -0.10 -0.41
net incurrence of liabilities 3.38 4.29 1.05 231 2.27 182 029 -025 -0.03
Other investment 49.41 -1457 1472 254.02 25754 -51.97 -79.04 -23.85 -5.50
net acquisition of financial assets 10912 76.02  162.77 -9.45 20727 -58.61 -31.12 -76.08 -25.92
net incurrence of liabilities 59.71 90.59 148.05 -263.47 -5027 -6.64 4792 -5223 -20.42
Currency and deposits 29.25 4854 3240 76.73 25797 -32.64 -4.31 -12.58 -22.38
net acquisition of financial assets 10599 8520 18340 -295.55 21576 -50.91 -11.30 -64.86 -34.43
net incurrence of liabilities 76.74  36.66 151.00 -372.28 -4221 -1827 -6.99 -52.28 -12.05
Loans 1.85 193 5430 -5129 23.62 1432 -29.44 -20.55 25.69
net acquisition of financial assets -0.03  -218 1.98  29.52 270 -457 045 038 0.2
net incurrence of liabilities -1.88  -411 -5232  80.81 -20.92 -18.89 29.89 2093 -25.17
Trade credit and advances 15.94 -66.04 -72.98 -14.74 -25.05 -34.40 -46.91 8.18 -9.81
net acquisition of financial assets 316 -7.00 -22.61 1426 -1119  -313 -20.27 -11.60  7.99
net incurrence of liabilities -12.78 59.04 5037 29.00 13.86 3127 26.64 -19.78 17.80
Other accounts receivable / payable 237  1.00 1.00 24332 1.00 075 162 110 100
net acquisition of financial assets 242.32
net incurrence of liabilities -237 -1.00 -1.00 -1.00 -1.00 -075 -162 -110 -1.00
Reserve assets -96.49 1456 -10.29 -446.23 -312.76 9.01 -16.07 13.33 -15.54

Note: Reserve assets flows were valued at daily average rate.

Address: 1, Grigore Vieru Avenue, MD-2005, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova
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Table 19. Financial account, by sector, quarterly dynamics (USS million)

Net acquisition of financial assets 10.01 97.93 166.01 -441.77 -101.27 -50.08 -47.74 -60.22 -45.40
Central bank -96.49 1456 -1029 -4462 -312.76 9.01 -16.07 1333 -15.54
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank ~ 104.98  37.61 12330 -47835 122.51 -61.65 -20.60 -71.62 -37.11
Other sectors, of which: 214 3888 3932 46726 85.41 214 -10.07 -456 10.78

Nonfinancial corporations, Hs and NPISHs 169 3792 39.18 46718 85.49 232 -9.84 -456 10.77
Other financial corporations 045 096 0.4 0.08 -0.08 -018 -0.23 0.01
Direct investment™® -0.62 6.88 13.68  15.55 357 042 -100 263 -353

Net incurrence of liabilities 20437 102.53 24531 -156.37 9741 73.46 3279 1021 24.48
Central bank -6.87 -672 -935 -633 -1096 -6.14 -10.88 -718 -14.25
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank 69.83 2617 12193 -440.37 -59.40 -53.65 -23.97 -64.52 -17.27
General government 443 40.03 1629 42.05 20.06 18.2 3859 2147 -849
Other sectors, of which: -430 3540 20.23 143.49 230 36.77 4447 -225 19.56
Nonfinancial corporations, Hs and NPISHs 152 3726 1629 139.19 0.07 3714 5053 -0.68 18.40
Other financial corporations -5.82 -186 394 430 223 -037 -6.06 -157 1.16
Direct investment* 141.28 765 9621 10479 14541 7828 -15.42 62.69 44.93

Net** -194.36 -4.60 -79.30 -285.40 -198.68 -123.54 -80.53 -70.43 -69.88
Central bank -89.62 2128 -0.94 -439.90 -301.80 1515 -519 2051 -1.29
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank 3515 1144 137 -3798 18191 -8.00 337 -710 -19.84
General government -4.43 -40.03 -16.29 -42.05 -20.06 -1820 -38.59 -2147 8.49
Other sectors, of which: 6.44 348 19.09 32377 8311 -34.63 -5454 -231 -878
Nonfinancial corporations, Hs and NPISHs 0.17 0.66 2289 32799 8542 -34.82 -6037 -388 -7.63
Other financial corporations 6.27 282 -380 422 -231 0.19 5.83 157 -115
Direct investment® -141.90  -0.77 -82.53 -89.24 -141.84 -77.86 14.42 -60.06 -48.46

*According to BPM6, direct investment is not divided by sector;
** (+) net outflow, (-) net inflow
Note: Hs — households; NPISHs — nonprofit institutions serving households

Direct investment

Chart 19. Direct investment according to BPM6 (USS million)
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Table 20. Direct investment, based on the assets and liabilities principle (BPM6), USS million

Net acquisition of financial assets
Equity and investment fund shares
Equity other than reinvestment of earnings
Direct investor in direct investment
enterprises
Debt instruments
Direct investor in direct investment
enterprises
Direct investment enterprises in direct
investor (reverse investment)
Net incurrence of liabilities
Equity and investment fund shares
Equity other than reinvestment of earnings
Direct investor in direct investment
enterprises
Reinvestment of earnings
Debt instruments
Direct investor in direct investment
enterprises
Net*
Equity and investment fund shares
Equity other than reinvestment of earnings
Direct investor in direct investment
enterprises
Reinvestment of earnings
Debt instruments
Direct investor in direct investment
enterprises
Direct investment enterprises in direct
investor (reverse investment)
* (+) increase, (-) decrease

-0.62
3.02
3.02
3.02

-3.64
0.49

-4.13

141.28
51.18
37.24
37.24

13.94
90.10
90.10

-141.90
-48.16
-34.22
-34.22

-13.94
-93.74
-89.61

-4.13

6.88
5.00
5.00
5.00

1.88
2.54

-0.66

7.65
79.47
71.44
71.44

8.03
-71.82
-71.82

-0.77
-74.47
-66.44
-66.44

-8.03
73.70
74.36

-0.66

13.68 15.55
2.88 27.52
2.88 21.52
2.88 27.52
10.80 -11.97
0.16 0.81
10.64 -12.78
96.21 104.79
55.29 12.73
15.70 41.22
15.70 41.22
39.59 -28.49
40.92 92.06
40.92 92.06
-82.53 -89.24
-52.41 14.79
-12.82  -13.70
-12.82  -13.70
-39.59 28.49
-30.12 -104.03
-40.76  -91.25

10.64 -12.78

3.57
8.04
8.04
8.04

-4.47
126

-5.73

145.41
62.82
20.92
20.92

41.90
82.59
82.59

-141.84
-54.78
-12.88
-12.88

-41.90
-87.06
-81.33

-5.73

0.42
2.53
2.53
2.53

-2.11
0.56

-2.67

78.28
100.36
18.15
18.15

82.21
-22.08
-22.08

-71.86
-97.83
-15.62
-15.62

-82.21
19.97
22.64

-2.67

-1.00
1.61
1.61
1.61

-2.61
0.35

-2.96

-15.42
31.24
16.26
16.26

14.98
-46.66
-46.66

14.42
-29.63
-14.65
-14.65

-14.98
44.05
47.01

-2.96

2.63
233
2.33
2.33

0.30
0.06

0.24

62.69
39.02
18.52
18.52

20.50
23.67
23.67

-60.06
-36.69
-16.19
-16.19

-20.50
-23.37
-23.61

0.24

-3.53
258
2.58
2.58

-6.11
0.04

-6.15

44.93
30.79
6.13
6.13

24.66
14.14
14.14

-48.46
-28.21
-3.55
-3.55

-24.66
-20.25
-14.10

-6.15

Chart 20. Direct investment: net incurrence of liabilities, by instruments (BPM6), (USS million)
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Additional according to BPM5
Table 21. Direct investment, based on the directional principle (BPM5), (USS million)
Direct investment 103.51 32.66 127.80 29.37 51.87 39.81 61.79 31.35  51.70 16.96
Abroad 0.16 9.46 3.09 0.37 233 0.49 2.88 0.27 2.89
In domestic economy 103.35 23.20 127.80 26.28 51.50 3748 6130 28.47 5143 14.07
Equity capital* 29.37 845 2378 563 20.85 4.59 20.30 1.78 733 1.20
Banks 0.84 1.03
Other sectors 29.37 761 2275 5.63 20.85 459 2030 1.78 733 1.20
Reinvested earnings 41.90 82.21 14.98 20.50 24.66
Banks 5.31 6.90 541 5.50 1.22
Other sectors 36.59 75.31 9.57 15.00 23.44
Other capital (other sectors)** 32.08 14.75  21.81 20.65 15.67 3289 20.50 26.69 19.44 12.87
Claims on direct investors 5.75 0.02 2.67 2.96 1.08 1.32 6.72 0.57
Liabilities to direct investors 26.33 1473  19.14 20.65 12.71 32.89 1942 2537 1272 12.30
*including purchases of real estate by nonresidents
** includes intercompany lending of other sectors only, intercompany lending of banks is recorded under ,other investment”
Chart 21. Direct investment according to BPMS5, quarterly dynamics (USS million)
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Chart 22. Direct investment in the economy of the Republic of Moldova (net flows), BPM5 (USS

million)
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Table 22. Portfolio investment (USS million)

Net acquisition of financial assets
Equity and investment fund shares
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank
NFC, Hs and NPISHs*
Debt securities
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank
NFC, Hs and NPISHs
Net incurrence of liabilities
Equity and investment fund shares
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank
NFC, Hs and NPISHs
Net**
Equity and investment fund shares
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank
NFC, Hs and NPISHs
Debt securities
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank
NFC, Hs and NPISHs

* NFC - nonfinancial corporations; Hs — households; NPISHs — nonprofit institutions serving households;

**(+) net outflow, (-) net inflow

Other investment

-2.00
-0.14

-0.14
-1.86
-0.25
-1.61
3.19
3.19
3.09
0.10
-5.19
-3.33
-3.09
-0.24
-1.86
-0.25
-1.61

0.36
0.22

0.22
0.14
0.14

4.29
4.29
429

-3.93
-4.07
-4.29
0.22
0.14
0.14

-0.15
-0.03

-0.03
-0.12
-0.12

0.77
0.77
-0.06
0.83
-0.92
-0.80
0.06
-0.86
-0.12
-0.12

-1.64
-0.78

-0.78
-0.86
-0.86

2.06
2.06

2.06
-3.70
-2.84

-2.84
-0.86
-0.86

Table 23. Other investment, assets and liabilities, by maturity (USS million)

Net acquisition of financial assets 109.12
Long-term -0.04
Short-term 109.16

Net incurrence of liabilities 59.71
Long-term -10.32
Short-term 70.03

Net* 49.41
Long-term 10.28
Short-term 39.13

*(+) net outflow, (-) net inflow

76.02  162.77 -9.45
-2.13 1.53 29.74
7815 16124 -39.19

90.59 148.05 -263.47
17.44  -37.30 92.64
7315 18535  -356.11

-14.57 1472 254.02

-19.57 38.83 -62.90
5.00 -241 316.92

Chart 23. Other investment, net flows, by maturity (USS million)
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Table 24. Other investment, assets and liabilities, by sector (USS million)

Net acquisition of financial assets
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank
Other sectors, of which:
NFC, Hs and NPISHs
Other financial corporations
Net incurrence of liabilities
Central bank
General government
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank
Other sectors, of which:
NFC, Hs and NPISHs
Other financial corporations
Net*
Central bank
General government
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank
Other sectors, of which:
NFC, Hs and NPISHs
Other financial corporations
*(+) net outflow, (-) net inflow

109.12
105.23
3.89
3.44
0.45
59.71
-6.87
443
66.55
-4.40
1.42
-5.82
49.41
6.87
-4.43 -
38.68
8.29
2.02
6.27

76.02
37.36
38.66
37.70
0.96
90.59
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Note. Hs — households; NPISHs — nonprofit institutions serving households
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Chart 24. Other investment, net flows, by sector (USS million)
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Chart 25. Other investment — net acquisition of financial assets, by instruments (USS million)
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Chart 26. Other investment — net incurrence of liabilities, by instruments (USS million)
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Table 25. External loans, by sectors and by maturity, assets and liabilities (USS million)
Net acquisition of financial assets -0.03 -218 198 2952 270 -457 045 038 0.2
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank -0.04 260 154 075 -024 -033 -0.02 -0.04 -0.18
short-term 045 -022 -0.23
long-term -0.04 260 1.09 0.97 -0.01 -033 -0.02 -0.04 -0.18
Nonfinancial corporations, Hs and NPISHs 0.01 -478 044 2877 294 -424 047 042 0.70
short-term 0.01 -0.05 -0.03 -053 0.01 -0.02
long-term -473 044 2877 297 -371 046 044 0.70
Net incurrence of liabilities -1.88  -411 -52.32 80.81 -20.92 -18.89 29.89 20.93 -25.17
Central bank -6.87 -672 -935 -633 -1096 -6.14 -10.88 -7.18 -14.25
long-term -6.87 -672 -935 -633 -1096 -6.14 -10.88 -7.18 -14.25
General government 443 40.03 1629 42.05 20.06 1820 3859 2147 -849
long-term 443 40.03 1629 42.05 20.06 1820 3859 2147 -8.49
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank -8.82 -14.78 -29.29 -6834 -19.19 -37.32 -16.79 -12.03 -522
short-term 700 0.06 -0.01 -1250 0.14 -0.02 -0.01 0.04
long-term -15.82 -14.84 -29.28 -55.84 -19.33 -37.30 -16.78 -12.07 -5.22
Nonfinancial corporations, Hs and NPISHs 1410 -23.23 -34.25 109.00 -13.09 6.65 2539 2024 153
short-term 0.44 -22.61 -16.01 -0.33 275 037 130 090 033
long-term 13.66 -0.62 -1824 10933 -1584 6.28 24.09 1934 120
Other financial corporations -472 059 428 443 226 -028 -6.42 -1.57 126
long-term -472 059 428 443 226 -028 -642 -157 126
Net*® 1.85 193 5430 -51.29 23.62 14.32 -29.44 -20.55 25.69
Central bank 6.87 6.72 935 6.33 10.96 6.14 10.88 718 1425
long-term 6.87 6.72 935 6.33 10.96 6.14 10.88 718 14.25
General government -4.43 -40.03 -16.29 -42.05 -20.06 -18.20 -38.59 -2147 8.49
long-term -4.43 -40.03 -16.29 -42.05 -20.06 -18.20 -38.59 -2147 849
Deposit-taking corporations, except central bank 878 1738 30.83 69.09 1895 3699 1677 1199 5.04
short-term -7.00 -0.06 046 1228 -037 0.02 0.01 -0.04
long-term 1578 1744 3037 56.81 1932 3697 16.76 12.03 5.04
Nonfinancial corporations, Hs and NPISHs -14.09 1845 34.69 -80.23 16.03 -10.89 -24.92 -19.82 -0.83
short-term -0.43 2256 16.01 033 -278 -090 -129 -0.92 -033
long-term -13.66  -411 18.68 -80.56 18.81 -9.99 -23.63 -1890 -0.50
Other financial corporations 472 -059 -428 -443 -226 028 642 157 -126
long-term 472 -059 -428 -443 -226 028 642 1.57  -1.26

*(+) net outflow, (-) net inflow

Note: Hs — households;, NPISHs — nonprofit institutions serving households
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Chart 27. External loans (net incurrence of liabilities), by maturity (USS million)
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Chart 28. External loans (net incurrence of liabilities), by sector (USS million)
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Table 26. External loans (net incurrence of liabilities), drawings and repayments (USS million)

Loans 59.56 80.48 69.04 87.93 114.89 85.00 90.00 69.07 47.92 73.09
Central bank 10.96 6.14 10.88 718 14.25
long-term 10.96 6.14 10.88 718 14.25
General government 31.57 .51 2373 5.53 53.80 1521  29.61 8.14 12.60 21.09
long-term 31.57 151 2373 5.53  53.80 15.21 29.61 8.14 12.60 21.09
Deposit-taking corporations, 542  24.61 5.07 42.39 1.38 18.17 1276 2479 0.40 5.62
except central bank
short-term 1.13 0.99 1.07 1.09 1.07 1.08 1.16 112
long-term 429 23.62 4.00 4130 031 17.09 11.60 23.67 0.40 5.62

Nonfinancial corporations, Hs and 16.91 30.00 37.93 31.28 5818 3279  45.85 25.61 31.41 29.88
NPISHs

short-term 3.36 0.61 0.80 0.43 2.36 1.06 1.01 0.1 0.88 0.55
long-term 1355 29.39 3713 30.85  55.82 3173  44.84 25.50 30.53 29.33
Other financial corporations 5.66 3.40 2.31 2.59 1.53 7.95 1.78 3.35 3.51 225
long-term 5.66 3.40 2.31 2.59 1.53 7.95 1.78 3.35 3.51 2.25

Note: Hs — households;, NPISHs — nonprofit institutions serving households
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Official reserve assets
Table 27. Official reserve assets (flows), USS million
2014 2015 2016
QI QI QNI QIV QI QI QUI QIV QI
Reserve assets -96.49 1456 -10.29 -446.23 -312.76 9.01 -16.07 13.33 -15.54
Special drawing rights -2.93 799  -746 -2.53 1.09 1518 -12.35 12.97 -15.01
Currency and deposits .35 -1937 1537 -84.90 -247.95 -4.39 4647 14765 -24.02
Claims on monetary authorities -15.14 542  18.65 91.55 -4335 2950 -1453  -445  -46.67
Claims on other entities 2649 -2479  -328 -17645 -204.60 -33.89 61.00 152.10 22.65
Debt securities -104.91 2594 -1820 -358.80  -65.90 -1.78 -50.19 -147.29 23.49
short-term -25.38
long-term -79.53 2594 -1820 -358.80  -65.90 -1.78  -50.19 -147.29 23.49

Chart 29. Official reserve assets by instruments (USS million)
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ANALYTICAL PRESENTATION OF THE BALANCE OF PAYMENTS

Table 28. Balance of payments of the Republic of Moldova in analytical presentation, according to
BPM6 (USS million)

Current account -152.45 -142.37 -127.58 -118.28 -76.01 -104.67

Goods -650.43  -499.55  -519.69 -552.13 -516.71  -456.65

Services 33.26 27.59 29.63 32.87 53.82 38.91

Primary income 156.17 92.83 68.95 134.39 106.51 80.74

Secondary income 308.55 236.76 293.53 266.59 280.37 232.33

Capital account 1.59 -4.63 8.79 10.03 8.64 -11.12

Net lending (+) / net borrowing (-) (current and capital -150.86  -147.00 -118.79 -108.25 -67.37 -115.79
account balance)

Net lending (+) / net borrowing (-) (financial account -102.77 105.51 -137.86 -74.43 -85.62 -74.33
balance)

Direct investment -141.90 -141.84 -71.86 14.42 -60.06 -48.46
net acquisition of financial assets -0.62 3.57 0.42 -1.00 2.63 -3.53
net incurrence of liabilities 141.28 145.41 78.28 -15.42 62.69 44.93

Portfolio investment -5.19 -1.55 -2.57 0.59 0.04 -0.17
net acquisition of financial assets -2.00 0.65 -0.90 0.45 -0.10 -0.20
net incurrence of liabilities 3.19 2.20 1.67 -0.14 -0.14 -0.03

Financial derivatives -0.19 -0.07 -0.15 -0.43 0.1 -0.21

Other investment 44.51 248.97 -57.28 -89.01 -25.71 -25.49

net acquisition of financial assets 109.12 207.27 -58.61 -31.12 -76.08 -25.92
net incurrence of liabilities, of which: 64.61 -41.70 -1.33 57.89 -50.37 -0.43
loans 3.02 -12.35 -13.58 39.86 22.79 -5.18
deposit-taking corporations, except central bank -8.82 -19.19 -37.32 -16.79 -12.03 -5.22
general government 2.46 17.67 17.37 37.68 16.15 -2.75
other sectors 9.38 -10.83 6.37 18.97 18.67 2.79
other financial flows 61.59 -29.35 12.25 18.03 -73.16 4.75
Net errors and omissions -45.15 -51.68 -4.75 27.72 -3.06 45.91
OVERALL BALANCE -93.24 -304.19 14.32 -6.10 15.19 4.45
Financing 93.24 304.19 -14.32 6.10 -15.19 -4.45
IMF loans (net incurrence of liabilities) -6.87 -10.96 -6.14 -16.44 -7.18 -25.34
C'lhang.e in reserve assets* (net acquisition of -96.49 31276 9.01 16.07 13.33 15.54
financial assets)
Exceptional financing 3.62 2.39 0.83 6.47 5.32 5.35
Secondary income - intergovernmental 165
grants
Other investment - net incurrence of
liabilities (government loans for budget support) 197 239 083 647 >32 235

Note: Increases in both financial assets and liabilities are recorded with a positive sign (+), while decreases in financial assets and
liabilities — with a negative sign (-).
*valued at daily average rate
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ADDITIONAL according to BPM5

Table 29. Balance of payments of the Republic of Moldova according to BPM5 in analytical
resentation (USS million)

Current account -151.95 -129.15 -109.29 -78.15 -54.71
Goods -624.01 -469.48 -492.38 -512.21 -485.93
Services -5.46 -0.07 -2.93 3.68 18.11
Income 156.74 93.14 69.66 135.19 107.67
Current transfers 320.78 247.26 316.36 295.19 305.44

CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNT -27.33 -191.64 143.47 85.69 35.97

Capital account -11.28 -15.43 -14.50 -19.41 -17.42

Financial account -16.05 -176.21 157.97 105.10 53.39
Direct investment 26.29 70.85 98.43 12.06 30.44
Portfolio investment 5.19 1.55 2.57 -0.59 -0.04
Financial derivatives 0.19 0.07 0.15 0.43 -0.1
Other investment -47.72 -248.68 56.82 93.20 23.10

Assets -109.12 -207.27 58.61 31.12 76.08
Liabilities 61.40 -41.41 -1.79 62.08 -52.98
Errors and omissions -32.78 -54.10 0.25 17.03 1.70
OVERALL BALANCE -212.06 -374.89 34.43 24.57 -17.04
Financing 212.06 374.89 -34.43 -24.57 17.04
IMF loans, net -6.87 -10.96 -6.14 -16.44 -7.18
Change in reserve assets* 96.49 312.76 -9.01 16.07 -13.33
Exceptional financing 122.44 73.09 -19.28 -24.20 37.55
Unilateral transfers - intergovernmental grants 1.65
Other investment - liabilities 120.79 73.09 -19.28 -24.20 37.55
- governmental loans for budget support 1.97 239 0.83 6.47 5.32
- arrears (net) 118.82 70.70 -20.11 -30.67 32.23

-99.98
-425.63
7.84
81.54
236.27
36.79
-15.87
52.66
34.74
0.17
0.21
17.54
25.92
-8.38
45.97
-17.22
17.22
-25.34
15.54
27.02

27.02
5.35
21.67

* valued at daily average exchange rate; (-) increase, (+) decrease
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STATISTICS ON INTERNATIONAL TRANSACTIONS OF THE BANKING
SYSTEM

Chart 30. Aggregated international financial flows via the national banking system (USS, million)
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Table 30. Geographical structure of money transfers from abroad in favor of individuals, quarterly
dynamics (USS million)

2014 2015 2016
(0} QII QIII QIV QI QII QIII QIV QI
Total 31414  454.03 487.47 357.32 243.70 306.77 294.01  284.88 224.14
European Union 78.59 85.07 82.80 78.41 73.50 82.19 79.22 7153 75.65
CIS 175.95 298.45 334.44 209.14 101.01 148.70 136.97 123.87 7214
Other countries 59.60 70.51 70.22 69.77 69.19 75.88 71.82 83.47 76.35
Russia 171.34 292.83 327.83 202.68 94.47 142.20 132.00 119.62 69.52
Italy 41.05 41.36 38.15 35.41 3407 34.46 3217 30.93 3129
Israel 26.61 26.99 26.80 27.19 27.30 29.14 28.95 34.12 33.71
USA 17.90 23.12 2338 22.96 23.25 25.97 26.83 27.46 25.59
UK 4.89 6.29 7.06 7.00 7.01 9.17 9.86 9.90 9.14
France 5.14 5.89 5.69 5.59 4.38 5.31 5.63 5.96 5.04
Germany 5.25 6.01 6.14 6.26 6.24 748 7.82 8.23 8.50
Spain 3.32 3.92 3.37 3.09 275 3.06 3.05 2.83 2.83
Turkey 3.52 412 4.28 4.08 3.39 4.06 3.82 4.00 3.69
Greece 1.93 242 243 2.13 1.76 212 0.43 0.89 0.98
Other countries 33.20 41.08 42.34 40.92 35.89 41.59 4135 39.40 33.27

Chart 32. Main source countries of money transfers from abroad in favor of individuals in QI 2016
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Chart 33. Currency structure of money transfers from abroad made in favor of individuals, quarterly
dynamics (%)
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Chart 34. Currency structure of financial flows via national banking system (USS million)
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